we love to care f\‘%

Fees

You may be required to make a contribution to the cost of your care by paying an Australian
Government Income Tested Care Fee and/or Basic Daily Fee.

Care Management

Care management is an important service that includes coordinating care and services that
will help you deliver on the goals you identified in your Care Plan. Every Home Care
Package, will require some level of care management.

Approach to care Cockburn Care only offers fully managed care.

management
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Per manI;UIgd b Per manzwgd b Per
Fully fortnight g.d Y fortnight g.d Y fortnight
managed by provider provider
id
IS Daily $3.97 Daily $14.31 Daily
Estimated Full Estimated Full Estimated
Full managed
. hours per managed by hours per managed by  hours per
by provider . . : . .
fortnight provider fortnight provider fortnight
Self-managed Per Self- Per Self- Per
by you fortnight managed fortnight managed fortnight
yy g by you g by you g
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Price for
Common
Services

Personal care
(Per hour)

Cleaning and
household
tasks

(Per hour)

Social Support
and shopping
(Per hour)

Travel costs
during service
EG Social
Support,
Shopping,
respite outings.
Meal
Preparation

Medication
prompt/admini
stration

In-home respite
(Per hour)

Transport
Service
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How the
provider
delivers
services

By our staff

By our staff

By our staff

Per km

By our staff

By our staff

By our staff

Under 8km

8 km to 30
km

Under 8km

8km to
30km

Standard
Hours
7am to
7pm

$68.00

$66.00

$66.00

$1.02

$66.00

$68.00

$66.00

$20.00
$35.00

$20.00
$35.00

Non-
Standard
Hours
7pm to
9pm

$93.00

$91.00

$91.00

$1.02

$91.00

$93.00

$91.00

NA
NA

NA
NA

Saturday

7am to
pm

$81.00

$78.00

$78.00

$1.02

$78.00

$81.00

$78.00

NA
NA

NA
NA

Sunday

7am to
pm

$93.00

$91.00

$91.00

$1.02

$91.00

$93.00

$91.00

NA
NA

NA
NA

Public

Holiday
7am to
7pm

$140.00

$139.00

$139.00

$1.02

$139.00

$140.00

$139.00

NA
NA

NA
NA



Nursing
Services (Per
hour)

Other Costs

Package
managemen
t

Staff travel
costs to
visit you

Brokered
services

Social Club
Attendance
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$91.00 $78.00 $91.00  $139.00
. $66.00 per
Accompani hour blus per hour  per hour  perhour per hour
ed by our Traveli plus plus plus plus
staff Faie Travel Travel Travel Travel
Costs Costs Costs Costs
By Our $113 $141 $170  $226  $283
Staff
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Per $28.00 $50.00 $111.00 $178.00
fortnight
Daily $1.99 $3.58 $7.95 $12.72
Per km Included in  Included in Included in  Included in
hourly rate hourly rate hourly rate  hourly rate

We may purchase services and equipment on behalf of our Clients’ to
meet their needs. This can include services such as Nursing,
Occupational Therapy, Podiatrists, specialist home improvements and
purchases of equipment. The goods and services will be charged to our
Clients’ at cost.

Charged to Home Care Package

Attendance $117

Transport $25.50 Each way

Total $168.00

Client charged direct for meal at the social club.
Meal cost $15.00

(Clients who attend lunch outings to restaurants need to pay for
their own lunch costs)




Home Care Pricing Schedule
Pricing Schedule 1 August 2023

This Schedule provides information on the price for common services you can access
through your Home Care Package. The costs will be deducted from your overall package
budget. There are many other services you can access through a Home Care Package that
are not listed below. This may include allied health services, home maintenance, aids or
equipment which may form part of your Care Plan.

Funding and Fees

The level of funding you will receive from the government will vary depending on the level of
Home Care Package you have been assigned. In addition to your funding from the
government, you can choose to contribute to the cost of your care depending on the
amount of services you require. The table below shows the level of Government funding
from 1 July 2023.

F igh
Package Level Standard Daily subsidy Slengerd Forigh

Subsidy
Package Level 1 $28.14 $393.96
Package Level 2 $49.49 $692.86
Package Level 3 $107.70 $1,507.80
Package Level 4 $163.27 $2,285.78
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